All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All reported values are typical values, measured under laboratory conditions @ 25o C (77o F).
Actual performance can vary slightly as a result of end-user application & environment.
MSFP_Flat_Panel_SS_BBU | Page 1 of 4 | January 28, 2026
ETI Lighting
4873 Thurmon Tanner Parkway,
Flowery Branch, GA 30542
855.384.7754 | www.etissl.com

3500/4000/5000K
MSFP 8LB3 CP3 MV LVD
ORDERING GUIDE
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Part Number Order
Number Description Voltage DLC CRI CCT Nominal
Watts
Delivered
Lumens Efficacy
MSFP-24-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD 64224401 2’x4’ Flat Panel 120-277V Standard 80+
3500K
50 5134 104
40 4171 109
30 3221 114
4000K
50 5502 117
40 4470 121
30 3417 124
5000K
50 5397 110
40 4394 115
30 3386 120
MSFP-22-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD 64222501 2’x2’ Flat Panel 120-277V Standard 80+
3500K
40 4226 109
30 3295 108
20 2130 107
4000K
40 4727 114
30 3232 115
20 2293 119
5000K
40 4402 109
30 3412 113
20 2253 114
MSFP-14-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD 64214201 1’x4’ Flat Panel 120-277V Standard 80+
3500K
40 4505 110
30 3518 110
20 2304 117
4000K
40 4213 108
30 3493 125
20 2476 130
5000K
40 4255 111
30 3387 117
20 2435 124
2’ x 4
’
2’ x 2’
1’ x 4
’
– – – – – – –
Catalog Part Number Order Number Description
MSFP-24-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD-I-BBU 64224401-I 2’x4’ Flat Panel with Intregal Battery Backup
MSFP-22-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD-I-BBU 64222501-I 2’x2’ Flat Panel with Intregal Battery Backup
MSFP-14-LB3-8-CP3-MV-LVD-I-BBU 64214201-I 1’x4’ Flat Panel with Intregal Battery Backup
MODELS WITH INTEGRATED BBU: STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Emergency
I-BBU
Integral Battery
Backup
(Leave Blank)
No BBU
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All reported values are typical values, measured under laboratory conditions @ 25o C (77o F).
Actual performance can vary slightly as a result of end-user application & environment.
MSFP_Flat_Panel_SS_BBU | Page 3 of 4 | January 28, 2026
ETI Lighting
4873 Thurmon Tanner Parkway,
Flowery Branch, GA 30542
855.384.7754 | www.etissl.com